the primary purpose of 

building residences for own 

許可申請のと

き。 

Upon the 

application for 

permission 

private dwelling, building: 

Fees set forth in the 

following in accordance 

with the area of the 

development zone: 

(1) 〇・一ヘクタール未

満のもの 一万三千円

1. Less than 0.1 ha: 

13,000 yen 

(2) 〇・一ヘクタール以

上〇・三ヘクタール未

満のもの 三万九千円

2. 0.1 ha or more and less 

than 0.3 ha: 39,000 yen 

(3) 〇・三ヘクタール以

上〇・六ヘクタール未

満のもの 七万六千円

3. 0.3 ha or more and less 

than 0.6 ha: 76,000 yen 

(4) 〇・六ヘクタール以

上一ヘクタール未満の

もの 十四万九千円4. 

0.6 ha or more and less

[...]

二十二万五千円5. 1 ha 

or more and less than 3 

ha: 225,000 yen 

(6) 三ヘクタール以上六

ヘクタール未満のもの 

三十万五千円6. 3 ha or 

more and less than 6 ha: 

305,000 yen 

(7) 六ヘクタール以上十

ヘクタール未満のもの 

三十七万円7. 6 ha or 

more less than 10 ha: 

370,000 yen 

(8) 十ヘクタール以上の

もの 四十九万七千円

8. 10 ha or more: 

497,000 yen 

ロ 主として、住宅以外の

建築物で自己の業務の用

に供するものの建築又は

自己の業務の用に供する

特定工作物の建設の用に

供する目的で行う開発行

為の場合 開発区域の面

積に応じ次に掲げる額 

(b) For the development 

activities carried out with 

the primary purpose of 

building non-residential 

buildings for private work 

or constructing special 

structures for private work: 

The following amounts in 

accordance with the area of 

the development zone: 

(1) 〇・一ヘクタール未

満のもの 二万一千円

1. Less than 0.1 ha: 

21,000 yen 

(2) 〇・一ヘクタール以

上〇・三ヘクタール未

満のもの 五万一千円

2. 0.1 ha or more and less 

than 0.3 ha: 51,000 yen 

(3) 〇・三ヘクタール以

上〇・六ヘクタール未

満のもの 十一万三千

円3. 0.3 ha or more and 

less than 0.6 ha: 113,000 

yen 

(4) 〇・六ヘクタール以

上一ヘクタール未満の

もの 二十万四千円4. 

0.6 ha or more and less

[...]

三十四万円5. 1 ha or 

more and less than 3 ha: 

340,000 yen 

(6) 三ヘクタール以上六

ヘクタール未満のもの 

四十五万七千円6. 3 ha 

or more and less than 6 

ha: 457,000 yen 

(7) 六ヘクタール以上十

ヘクタール未満のもの 

五十六万七千円7. 6 ha 

or more and less than 10 

ha: 567,000 yen 

(8) 十ヘクタール以上の

もの 七十九万五千円

8. 10 ha or more: 

795,000 yen 

ハ その他の場合 開発区

域の面積に応じ次に掲げ

る額 

(c) In other cases: The 

following amounts in 

accordance with the area of 

the development zone: 

(1) 〇・一ヘクタール未

満のもの 十四万一千

円1. Less than 0.1 ha: 

141,000 yen 

(2) 〇・一ヘクタール以

上〇・三ヘクタール未

満のもの 二十一万五

千円2. 0.1 ha or more 

and less than 0.3 ha: 

215,000 yen 

(3) 〇・三ヘクタール以

上〇・六ヘクタール未

満のもの 三十二万円

3. 0.3 ha or more and less 

than 0.6 ha: 320,000 yen 

(4) 〇・六ヘクタール以

上一ヘクタール未満の

もの 三十七万九千円

4. 0.6 ha or more and less

[...]

五十七万三千円5. 1 ha 

or more and less than 3 

ha: 573,000 yen 

(6) 三ヘクタール以上六

ヘクタール未満のもの 

六十五万四千円6. 3 ha 

or more and less than 6 

ha: 654,000 yen 

(7) 六ヘクタール以上十

ヘクタール未満のもの 

八十万八千円7. 6 ha or 

more and less than 10 ha: 

808,000 yen 

(8) 十ヘクタール以上の

もの 百八万一千円8. 

10 ha and more: 

1,081,000 yen 

二 都市計画法第三十五条の二の規

定に基づく開発行為の変更許可の

申請に対する審査 

(2) Examination of the application for 

permission for change in development 

activities based on the provisions of 

Article 35-2 of City Planning Act 

開発行為変更許可申請手数

料 

Application fees for 

permission for change in